Event Permit





Permit Number TMP2015-00052

Permit Type

- ☐ Special Event
- Use of County Property
- □Sell & Consume Alcohol
- □Consume Alcohol only
- ☐ Film Permit

Permit Conditions:

- Applicant must meet all event application requirements, including requirements of the sign-off agencies.
- The premises is to be left in the same condition as it was prior to the event.
- This permit is to be readily available for inspection during the entire event.

Board of County Commissioners

Lee County, Florida

County Manager

Date

Lee County Community Development / Permitting · (239) 533-8329



Event Application

Special Event

Use of County Property Alcohol within Lee County Facilities

Film, Video & Photography



Event Application

Check th	e appropr	iate box((es) be	:low:
----------	-----------	-----------	---------	-------

Γ	SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT
X	USE OF COUNTY PROPERTY PERMIT
Γ	PERMIT TO SELL AND CONSUME ALCHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
П	FILM PERMIT

Section I - GENERAL INF	ORMATION (All Permit Types)
Title of Event / Name of Production	WEDDING
Date(s) of Event / Production:	FEBRUARY 28TH, 2015
Location(s) of Event:	Banyan Street, Boca Grande FL
Name of Applicant:	Caitlyn Christlano
Applicant Address:	15271 NW 150th Ave #2034 Alachua, Fl 32615
Applicant Phone Number:	1-941-662-8207
Contact Person: (If different from applicant)	
Contact Phone Number: (If different from applicant)	
Email Address:	Love32509@gmall.com
Estimated Attendance:	75 GUESTS
Event Description: Include each activity, when activities take place, etc.	Wedding Ceremony - Start decorating and setting up chairs at 3:00 p.m., Ceremony starts at 4:00 p.m. and clean up from 5-p p.m.
Hours of Operation:	3:00PM - 6:00PM
STRAP # of Parcel:	14432001000050010
Owner of Premises*:	LEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

^{*}Notarized statement from the property owner specifically consenting to the proposed use required.



Fill out the following questions for allpermit types:

What is the Zoning Classification of the premises? Lee County D.O.T. Right of Way
Are any temporary structures to be installed for the event? Yes No Type:
Do you have the appropriate permits for the temporary structures?
* For a 'Special Event' and 'Use of County Property' permit, submit a site plan with all proposed facilities and activities indentified, including all parking areas.
Insurance Company Insuring the Event: Nautilus Insurance Company
Note: Certificate of Insurance must be submitted at time of application
Surety Company Bonding this Event (Name and Address): N/A
Will Vehicles be Used as Part of This Will Food be Available at this Event? Will Alcoholic Beverages be served/consumed at this Event?
「Yes ⋉ No 「Yes ⋉ No
If yes, automobile coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance. If yes, products liability coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance. If yes, products liability coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.
Name & Address of Organization Providing Food:
Type of Food being Served:
Section II - USE OF COUNTY PROPERTY PERMIT
Organization Sponsoring the Event:
Fill out this portion for applications for Solicitation in the County Rights-of-Way:
Name of Charity:
Address of Charity:
Phone Number:
Non-profit certificate/registration number:
Proof of registration with the Dept. of Agriculture & Consumer Services §496.405 or proof the organization is exempt from this requirement. §316.2045)
Section III - SALE/CONSUMPTION OF ALCHOLIC BEVERAGES PERMIT
s alcohol being sold/consumed on County Property? Yes, then a "Lee County Alcohol Permit" is required. Only non-profit organizations can sell alcohol on County Property.
Non-profit certificate/registration number: lequired if alcohol is to be <u>SOLD</u> at the event)
lease note: A permit from the State of Florida Division of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco may also be required; please call (239) 344-0885 for or or other details



Section IV - FILM / VIDEO /	PHOTOGRAPHY PERMIT	NI/A			1 × × × × × ×
		N/A			
Type of Production (choose all that	apply):				
,	TV Series / Pilot	TV Com	mercial [Still Photos	;
Public Service Announcement	Industrial / Documentary	Other:			*****
Will any of the following be needed	or included*?			v	
Street Closure		Yes	F No)	
Traffic / Crowd Contro	ol	Yes	£"		
Fire or Burning		┌── Yes	_ No		
Explosives or Pyrotech	nnics	┌─ Yes	┌ No)	
Animals, Large or Sma	ıll ·	「 Yes	_ No)	
Construction of Any K	ind	┌ Yes	┌ No)	
Large and/or Numero	us Vehicles	Yes	┌ No)	
Helicopters, Boats, etc		┌ Yes	∫™ No	i	
Stunts		┌ Yes	┌ No)	
Other		Yes	┌─ No)	
	•				
Special Parking Requirements:				V	
		•		***************************************	
	Я				
City or County Services Required:	(Personnel, equipment, facilities,	etc.)			
	4.				
The following information is require the industry. If exact figures are no	ed for local and state records on put available, please estimate as clo	production in osely as poss	n Florida to t sible.	rack the econ	omic impact of
Number in Cast:	Number in Crew:	Nt	umber of local	s hired:	
Total budget:	Estimate amount spent in	Lee County:	-		
Hotel room nights:	Number of shooting days:				
			***************************************	***************************************	THE STREET STATES OF THE STREET

Page | 3

Applicant Agreement - Signature Required



SECTION I - SAFETY

The Applicant agrees to provide adequate traffic and crowd control, emergency medical services and any other items, at the Applicant's expense, required by Lee County to protect the health, safety and welfare of the public. Lee County shall have the power to review the proposal and require, as necessary, detailed plans, diagrams, and explanations to clearly outline to Lee County, exactly what the Applicant is proposing.

SECTION II - INSURANCE

The Applicant, at its sole expense, agrees to procure and maintain in force during the entire term of the application, liability insurance in the amounts determined by Lee County Risk Management to protect against damages or other claims arising from use of County property by the applicant or its guests. Other limits may also be established by Lee County Risk Management for events which will be serving or consuming alcoholic beverages at approved County property. The insurance policy must also include coverage for Applicant's contingent liability on damages, claims or losses. "Lee County Board of County Commissioners" must be named as "additional insured" on the Certificate of Insurance, and the Certificate must be delivered to Lee County prior to Applicant's use of the property. The Insurance may not be canceled during the term of the event, if this occurs, the County has the right to revoke approvals related to use of the County property for the event, without recourse by the applicant.

SECTION III - INDEMNIFICATION

The Applicant agrees to indemnify, release and save harmless Lee County against any and all claims, costs, demands, damages, judgments or injuries of any nature arising from the conduct or management of, or from any work or thing whatsoever done in or about said Lee County property or any building or structure appurtenant thereto or equipment thereof during the term of this Permit, or arising during such term from any act of negligence of the Applicant, Applicant's agents, contractors, or employees, or arising from any accident, injury, or damage whatsoever, however caused, to any person or persons, or to any property of any person, persons, corporation or corporations, occurring during the term of this agreement on, in, or about said Lee County property, and from and against all costs, attorney's fees, expenses and liabilities occurring in connection with any such claim or any action or proceeding brought thereon.

For film permit applicants: The permittee shall have on-site a responsible representative empowered with authority over the filming director, filming crews, participants and filming operation. Permittee shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless the county, its officers, agents and employees from and against all claims, suits, actions, damages, liabilities, expenditures or causes of action of any kind arising out of or occurring during the activities of the permittee, and resulting or occurring from any negligent act, omission or error of permittee, resulting in or relating to injuries to body, life, limb or property sustained in, about or upon the permitted permises or improvement thereto, or arising from the use of the premises.

SECTION IV - DELIVERY, ACCEPTANCE AND SURRENDER OF PREMISES

The Applicant agrees to accept the County property on possession as being in a satisfactory state of repair and in sanitary condition.

The Applicant must surrender the premises to Lee County In the same condition as when Applicant takes possession, allowing for reasonable use and wear, and damage by acts of God. Applicant agrees to remove all business signs or symbols placed on the premises by the Applicant before redelivery of the premises to Lee County, and restore the premises to the condition in which it existed before their placement. Any signs and markings created or used in connection with this event must be temporary and removable; painting roadways, trees or any other fixed object is strictly prohibited. Applicant agrees to clear the Lee County property of litter at the close of the event.

Applicant Agreement - Signature Required



SECTION V - AGREEMENT

The Applicant agrees that Lee County can, at its sole discretion, terminate and cancel its permit to use Lee County property at any time without prejudice. Applicant further agrees to waive, release, save and hold harmless Lee County from any and all claims, demands or cause of actions based upon Lee County's cancellation or termination of said permit.

The Applicant agrees that the Lee County permit does not provide Applicant with any property rights in the County property in question or in the permit itself.

The applicant does acknowledge and hereby affirms that any and all information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.

Signature of Applicant	Daniel Hord Witness
Print Name of Applicant and Title	Daniel Hoad Print Name of Witness
10/27/14 Date	10/27/14 Date



LEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 14750 SIX MILE CYPRESS PARKWAY FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33912 (239) 477-1199

Check the appropri	ate box(es) be	low:	
F SPECIAL EV	ENT PERMIT		
USE OF CO	UNTY PROPERTY	PERMIT	
F PERMIT TO	SELL AND CONS	UME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNT	Y FACILITIES
FILM PERM	ПТ		
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APPL	APPLICATION, P	LEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS PLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.	S YOUR ORGANIZATION
Parking:	Parking in author	orized parking areas only.	
Deputies (How Many?):	Two (2) deputio	es to close Banyon St. between Gilchrist Ave. and Park	Ave.
Fee for Services:			
ree for Services.			•
Special Arrangements:	in order to provid	ted in authorized parking areas only. Each end of Bangle safety to participants. All chairs, tables and other iter if from the roadway as soon as possible in order to ope	ns used for the event
	Print Name:	Capt. Scott Lucia	
	Signature:	Copt Solt he line	
	Title:	Detail Unit Commander	
	Date:	10 November 2014	



FIRE DEPARTMENT

The Fire Department serving the area where the event is to be held signs this form. Please see User's Guide for contact information and Fire District Map.

Check the appropriate box(es) belo

- F SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT
- TX USE OF COUNTY PROPERTY PERMIT
- FILM PERMIT

AFTER REVIEWING THE APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION WILL REQUIRE THE APPLICANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.

Fire Guards (How		
Many?)		None
Fee for Services:		
Florence		None
Flammable Vegetation:		None
First Aid Equipment:		
		None
Fire Extinguishing:		
		None
Special Arrangements:	Due to the num afford access to	ber of guests/seats & altar/arbor, have a contingency plan to the fire department in case of an emergency on Banyan St.
	¥	In case of emergency - Dial 911
	Print Name:	C.W. Blosser
¥-	Signature:	C'AL
	Title:	Fire Chief
	Date:	11/07/2014

Page "



EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES / PUBLIC SAFETY 14752 SIX MILE CYPRESS PARKWAY FORT MYERS, FL 33912 (239) 533-3911

Check the appropriate box(es) below	w:
-------------------------------------	----

- F SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT
- X USE OF COUNTY PROPERTY PERMIT
- FILM PERMIT

AFTER REVIEWING THE APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION WILL REQUIRE THE APPLICANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.

Treatment Facilities:	N/A			
Medical Personnel:	N/A			
Medical Supplies / Equipment:	N/A			
Safety Requirements:	N/A			
Fee for Services	Patient billed at time	e of service.		
Special Arrangements:	Call 9-1-1 as need fo	r emergencies.		
	Print Name:	Scott M Tuttle		_
	Signature:	Scott M Tuttle	Deputy upper else, from la Turk. PI Lendam la North pod tols, auchopsinost of holder subsy, tols from our subsy are est Den 2011 1.33 tols 18-95-90	_
	Title:	Deputy Director		
	Date:	11/25/2014		





DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 1500 MONROE STREET FORT MYERS,FL33901 (239) 533-8580

Check the appropri	ate box(es) be	elow:		
F SPECIAL EN	ENT PERMIT			
IX USE OF CO	UNTY PROPERT	Y PERMIT		
F PERMIT TO	SELL AND CON	SUME ALCOHOLIC BEVER	RAGES WITHIN LEE COUN	TY FACILITIES
FILM PERM	NIT			
		PLEASE INDICATE BELOV PLY WITH FOR THEIR EVI	W WHAT ARRANGEMENT ENT.	's your organization
Parking:	No event parking	on Lee County maintained ro	oad rights-of-way.	
Č		,		
Ingress and Egress:	Use all established	d means of ingress and egres	. ·	

Special Arrangements:	Use Lee County Sh	neriff's Office for traffic contro	ol, as needed.	
				*
*				
	Print Name:	Bryan Miller		.
	Signature:	Bryan D. Miller	Distributions by Boson D. Lides OF the Boson D. Males, set COOTs, a se Paulle, each it mailten benedere part and could. That is 30 to 11.38 (Sed Set 185 NO.	
	Title:	Senior Project Manager		_
	Date:	November 26, 2014		_

Hood's / Christiano Banyan Street Wedding Ceremony on February 28th, 2015

Lee County Event Permit Application



LEE COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION 3410 PALM BEACH BOULEVARD FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33916 (239) 533-7275

Check the approp	riate box(es) b	elow:				
F SPECIAL E	VENT PERMIT					
∪SE OF Ce	OUNTY PROPERT	Y PERMIT				
PERMIT TO	O SELL AND CON	SUME ALCOHOLIC BE	VERAGES WITHI	N LEE COUN	TY FACILITIES	;
FILM PERI	MIT					
AFTER REVIEWING THI WILL REQUIRE THE APP	E APPLICATION, PLICANT TO COM	PLEASE INDICATE BE IPLY WITH FOR THEIR	LOW WHAT ARI EVENT.	RANGEMENT	'S YOUR ORG	SANIZATION
Illumination:	Lighting can not	be hung on trees or vege	tation. Generators	are prohibited	•	
Parking Areas:				***************************************	***************************************	
7.1.00	Use existing parki	ng at the Boca Grande Co	ommunity Park and	Center		
Special Arrangements:		***************************************	www.a.a.		***************************************	
,	Must provide insu	rance with Lee County Bo	OCC being addition	ally insured.		
,		Street Wedding procedu		•	Recreation Su	inervisor
		nty property at all times	,			p=11.301.
	must stay on cour	ity property at all times				
						F 10 3 80
	Print Name:	Dana Kasler		Joe Wier	*	
	Signature:	Dana Kasler	Dy fally by need by Dana Kinler Dirty with his hardy could be clearly deal Research and approximate of the General Using 264 4,11.64 \$60,000 45707	Joseph	R Wier	
· ·	Title:	Deputy Director		Supervisor		
	Date:			11/4/14	•	
F					-	



LEE COUNTY RISK MANAGEMENT COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - 4TH FLOOR 2115 SECOND STREET FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33901 (239) 533-2221

Check the approprio	nte box(es) below:
J SPECIAL EVI	ENT PERMIT
□ USE OF COL	JNTY PROPERTY PERMIT
PERMIT TO	SELL AND CONSUME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
FILM PERMI	т
	APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION CANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Insurance Requirements:	The insurance shall have a limit of not less than one million dollars (\$1,000,000.00) per occurrence for the general aggregate. The certificate of insurance shall name Lee County Board of County Commissioners, P.O. Box 398, Fort Myers, Florida 33902 as the certificate holder an additional insured.
Special Arrangements:	The certificate of insurance shall name Lee County Board of County Commissioners, P.O. Box 398, Fort Myers, Florida 33902 as the certificate holder an additional insured.
	Print Name: Mike Figueroa
	Signature:
P	Title: Risk rogram Manager
	Date: February 9, 2015



Account(s):

KMNUY

This payment was made by : John Debrabander

Insured:

Caitlyn Christiano

Payment Info:

Agency Info:

Caitlyn Christiano

15271 NW 150th Avenue, #2034

Great Florida Insurance of Englewood, Inc.

Jacksonville

FL 32215

1249 Beach Rd.

FL 34223

Englewood

Broker Number/Name: 902379

Date/Time	Invoice Number	Amount	Authorization
2/3/2015 12:35 PM	TE0000399884	\$299.75	521079

APPROVAL 521079

Accepted By: Adriane Erickson

Extension:



P.O. Box 17069 13677 Feathersound Drive.

Sullo 120 Clearwater, FL 33762 (Local) 727-572-5354 (Toll-Free) 800-418-2726 (FAX) 727-572-7909 (Claims FAX) 336-538-0094

Binder Summary Sheet

insured:

Caitlyn Christiano 15271 NW 150th Avenue, #2034

Jacksonville, FL 32215

Producer:

902379

Great Florida Insurance of Englewood, Inc.

1249 Beach Rd. Englewood, FL 34223

Producing Agent: Holly Hoste

Effective/Expiration Date: 2/28/2015 to 3/1/2015

. Insurer:

Nautilus Insurance Company

Binder ID: KMNUY-Q

Term: Manual

State: FL

Percent Earned: 100%

In accordance with your instructions, we have bound the following General Liability coverage; provided we receive a properly completed application and a premium payment within 12 days of the effective date shown above.

Comments: **TO BIND: FAX SIGNED APP CONFIRMING HOURS IN WHICH EVENT WILL OCCUR, SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE FORM, TERRORISM FORM & COPY OF AGENCY'S NET PREMIUM CHECK BY NO LATER THAN CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON FRIDAY FEBRUARY 20, 2016. IF YOU WISH TO PAY VIA ACH/ELECTRONIC CHECK OR CREDIT CARD PLEASE CONTACT A FLORIDA UNDERWRITER.**

Premium quoted includes charge for additional insured.

THIS ACCOUNT IS 100% EARNED. THIS ACCOUNT MUST BE PAID IN FULL AND IS NOT ELIGIBLE FOR FINANCING.

INCLUDES ONE ADD'L INSD. TOTAL LIQUOR LIABILITY EXCL. EXCL. PARTICIPANTS. ASSAULT & BATTERY EXCL. NO FLAT CANCELLATIONS ALLOWED, **SPECIAL APP REQUIRED.**

General Liability:

13

511 Pro

2,000,000 General Aggregate

Included Products/Completed Operations Aggregate

1,000,000 Personal Injury/Advertising Injury

1,000,000 Each Occurrence Limit

50,000 Damage to Premises Rented to You

1,000 Medical Payments

**600 BI/PD Deductible Per Claimant

1-19, -05-1-

49950 - Additional Insured

Units

39091 - Wedding Receptions

Days

* Excludes Professional, Nuclear Energy, War, Punilivé; Exemplary, Asbestos, Silica, Lead, Toxic Substances, Total Pollution, Radon Gas, Subsidence, Mold, Spores, Fungus, Known Injury or Damage, Exclusion – Losses, Claims and Liligation Preceding Inception of Policy, Property Damage Claims in Progress, Participants, Assault & Battery, Abuse or Molestation, Liquor, Communicable Disease, Cancer, Employment Related Practices, Leased Workers, Voluntary Labor, Electromagnetic Fields, Injury To Contractors / Independent Contractors / Subcontractors, Radioactive Contamination, New Entitles, Hired & Non Owned Auto, Year 2000 Computer Polytic and Other Floating in Problems Weightings of Statutes The Course E Malle / Fox / Change Calle Related and Other Electronic Problems, Violations of Statutes That Govern E-Mails / Fex / Phone Calls.

Classification & Contractual Liability Limitations and Minimum and Deposit Premium Endorsement Apply. Terrorism is excluded unless coverage is purchased per the regulrements of the Terrorism Risk insurance Program Reauthorization Act of 2007. This list is for informational purposes only and does not intend to represent the entire list of forms and/or endorsements that may be attached to any policy issued as a result of this quotation. Total Liquor Liability Exclusion Applies.

Location 1: Banyan Street, Boca Grande, FL 33921

it

10.

\$

GL

13.

ii ji:

1% 5:12

1.17

Of. 12. 1

٠.

411 :

1715

6.2

ar dan

Code: 49950, Additional Insured, Special Event, LEE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Coverage Type	Basis	User Adj. Rate	
Units	1	25.0000	4.49 PM (No. 18 No.
Code: 39091, Wedding Rece	ptions		
Coverage Type	Basis	User Adi. Rate	

68,4269

We have bound General Liability coverage provided we receive a properly completed application and a premium payment within 12 days of the effective date shown above. Please return a copy of this binder with your net premium check to TAPCO. Failure to remit the net premium within 12 days of the effective date shown above will nullify and void this binder.

Blease note that this binder is for temporary insurance for a twelve-day period. This binder exists on its own terms and expires on its own terms. When a binder expires on its own terms, no coverage exists thereafter. Requirements for hotice of cancellation to insureds do not apply to expired binder.

All applications to be completed have been attached to this account. Please note should any additional information/application be needed, it will be requested at the time of issuance.

Any policy issued subsequent to this binder will be per the terms, coverages, limits and forms outlined in this binder. Differences in terms, coverages, limits and forms received on any application will NOT revise, change or update the policy at time of Issuance. Any changes to this binder and any subsequent policy must be requested in writing by a separate request and any changes must be made by endorsement.

THIS INSURANCE IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO THE FLORIDA SURPLUS LINES LAW, PERSONS INSURED BY SURPLUS LINES CARRIERS DO NOT HAVE THE PROTECTION OF THE FLORIDA INSURANCE GUARANTY ACT TO THE EXTENT ම්ර් ANY RIGHT OF RECOVERY FOR THE OBLICATION OF AN INSOLVENT UNLICENSED INSURER.

ARTENTION: The FHCF (Florida Hurricane Catastrophe Fund Emergency Assessment) of 1.3% and the FSLSO service fee of .175% is included in the above shown tax amount. For any quotes with effective dates after 01/01/15, the FHCF will

Surplus Lines Licensee: Virginia Clancy, License # A206695 Picese "

Nautilus Insurance Company, 7273 EAST BUTHERUS DRIVE, Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Premium:	\$250.00
Total Premium:	\$250.00
r Policy Fee:	\$35.00
Tax:	\$14,75
	Э.
Total:	\$299.75

1.1

\$250.00::::

D. . . . ind ...

GL Premium:

:111:



Account(s):

KMNUY

This payment was made by : John Debrabander

Insured:

Caltlyn Christiano

Payment Info:

Agency Info:

Caitlyn Christiano

Great Florida Insurance of Englewood, Inc.

15271 NW 150th Avenue, #2034

Jacksonville

FL 32215

1249 Beach Rd.

Englewood

FL 34223

Broker Number/Name: 902379

-	Date/Time	Invoice Number	Amount	Authorization
	2/3/2015 12:35 PM	TE0000399884	\$299.75	521079

APPROVAL 521079

Accepted By: Adriane Erickson

Extension:

TAPCO UNDURWRITEŘ'S, ENC. PO BOX 286+3060 CHURCH STREET BURLINGTON, NG 272 16-0286. PHONET-800,534-5579 - PAX 536-584-8880

Mike Scott Office of the Sheriff



State of Florida County of Lee

Extra Duty Detail Request Form

Business/C (Note: Failure to fully complete all app	ompany Information licable information may result in p	processing delays)
Business Name: Caltlyn Christiano		***************************************
Street: 15271 NW 150th Ave #2034		
City: Alachua	State: FL	Zip: 32615
Business Contact: Caitlyn Christiano	Phone # :941-662-820	7
Email Address: love32509@gmail.com		
	il Information	
Location Name: Banyan between Gilchrist a	and Park	
Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
City: Boca Grande	State: FL	Zip:
Contact Person: Caitlyn Christiano	Phone #: 941-662-820	7
Date of Event: 2/28/15	Time of Event: 1430	-1830
Type of Event: Wedding Ceremony		
Which service(s) is needed:		postering
Security Traffic Control	Holiday	Last Minute
Other:		
Anticipated Crowd Size:75	Number of deputies rec	quested: 2
Marked Vehicle: Yes No	Unmarked Vehicle:	Yes No
Uniformed Deputy(s): Yes No	Plain Clothes Deputy(s):	Yes ✓ No
Any additional security working this detail?	Yes No If yes, h	now many?
Permits Attached: Yes No	Will alcohol be sold?	Yes ✓ No

Mike Scott Office of the Sheriff



State of Florida County of Lee

Describe job duties of deputy/deputies: 2 uniformed deputies with patrol cars to close down Banyan Street for wedding ceremon	y.
,	
Requested by	
I swear and affirm that the following information is a complete and accurate ref for which I am requesting assistance from the Lee County Sheriff's Office. I un	lection of the event
failure to provide an accurate and complete description is grounds for immediate	e termination of
this detail. I also understand that details cancelled with 24 hours or less notice the minimum of 4 hours per Deputy.	I will be charged
and manufact of 4 hours per Deputy.	
Print Name Signature	Date
Please e-mail your application to details@sheriffleefl.org or fax to 239-47	77-1177. Once
the application is reviewed you will receive notification of the total cost.	Submit by Email
Detail Coordinator Use Only	
Total Deputy(s): 2 Total Hours: 8	
Total Deputy(s): 2 Total Hours: 8 Rate per hour: \$50.00 Vehicle Rate per Deputy: waived	
Rate per hour: \$50.00 Vehicle Rate per Deputy: waived Total Cost for Detail: \$400	
Rate per hour: \$50.00 Vehicle Rate per Deputy: waived Total Cost for Detail: \$400 Payment Information	
Rate per hour: \$50.00 Vehicle Rate per Deputy: waived Total Cost for Detail: \$400 Payment Information We accept cash, money order, cashier's check, and business check. Please mail payment to:	
Rate per hour: \$50.00 Vehicle Rate per Deputy: waived Total Cost for Detail: \$400 Payment Information We accept cash, money order, cashier's check, and business check. Please mail payment to: Lee County Sheriff's Office Attn: Details	
Rate per hour: \$50.00 Vehicle Rate per Deputy: waived Total Cost for Detail: \$400 Payment Information We accept cash, money order, cashier's check, and business check. Please mail payment to: Lee County Sheriff's Office	
Rate per hour: \$50.00 Vehicle Rate per Deputy: waived Total Cost for Detail: \$400 Payment Information We accept cash, money order, cashier's check, and business check. Please mail payment to: Lee County Sheriff's Office Attn: Details 14750 Six Mile Cypress Pkwy	
Rate per hour: \$50.00 Vehicle Rate per Deputy: waived Total Cost for Detail: \$400 Payment Information We accept cash, money order, cashier's check, and business check. Please mail payment to: Lee County Sheriff's Office Attn: Details 14750 Six Mile Cypress Pkwy	

いっというない Park Ave. Park Ave. ACM NO RO POLICY DAVA 481 800 20124 20124 20124 20124 WWW 1444 上のクロウクロの 182 AND BULL Gildhest ANA G/Anes umbrog

Banyan St Residents.txt

To Banyan Street Residents,

Caitlyn Christiano and Daniel Hood will be having a ceremony on Banyan Street on February 28th, 2015. We will need to the street for three hours. They will be setting up for about an hour before hand, the ceremony will be about a half an hour long, and then there will be an hour for clean up. There are going to be less than 100 guests.

Thank you for letting us use this beautiful location